Date Insider Type
05/07/2022 Brokers Companies
05/07/2022 Brokers Companies
05/07/2022 PCMA
05/07/2022 Listed Companies
05/07/2022 Listed Companies
05/07/2022 PCMA
05/07/2022 Brokers Companies
05/07/2022 Brokers Companies
05/07/2022 Listed Companies

05/07/2022 Brokers Companies
05/07/2022 Brokers Companies
05/07/2022 Listed Companies
05/07/2022 PCMA
05/07/2022 PCMA

Name

Samer refaat Abed-Alfatah Kukhon
Abdullah Mohd. Rida Hjab
2en za al il dlue aid
Palestine Development &Investment
Co.Ltd

Abdelgader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen
Abdelgader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen
Birzeit Pharmaceutical Co
Dsoe s e llae aaal L

Symbol

APIC
PADICO
PADICO

GUI
QUDS
PHARMACARE
BOP
PALTEL
ARKAAN

PADICO
PEC
ISBK
ARKAAN
ARKAAN

Transaction
Type
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy

Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

2,349
6,100
5,000
150
25,000
1,000
5,000
1,000
87,959

1,000
2,000
4,551
6,000
5,000

Relation

Mother of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
Mother of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
Employee - PCMA
Legal Consultant - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK
Mother of Employee - PCMA
Father of Employee - United Securities
Father of Employee - United Securities

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL
ESTATE

Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - PALESTINE ISLAMIC BANK
Employee - PCMA
Employee - PCMA



