Date Insider Ty	Name Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
05/07/2022 Brokers Compa	nies علا اسحق سليمان ناصر الدين	APIC	Sell	2,349	Mother of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
05/07/2022 Brokers Compa	nies علا اسحق سليمان ناصر الدين	PADICO	Buy	6,100	Mother of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
05/07/2022 PCMA	Samer refaat Abed-Alfatah Kukhon	PADICO	Buy	5,000	Employee - PCMA
05/07/2022 Listed Compare	ies Abdullah Mohd. Rida Hjab	GUI	Buy	150	Legal Consultant - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
05/07/2022 Listed Compar	صندوق ادخار موظفي بنك القدس .	QUDS	Buy	25,000	Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK
05/07/2022 PCMA	نغم عبدالله ابراهيم حج حمد	PHARMACARE	Sell	1,000	Mother of Employee - PCMA
05/07/2022 Brokers Compa	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح nies	BOP	Sell	5,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
05/07/2022 Brokers Compa	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح nies	PALTEL	Sell	1,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
05/07/2022 Listed Compared	ies Palestine Development &Investment Co.Ltd	ARKAAN	Buy	87,959	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL ESTATE
05/07/2022 Brokers Compa	nies Abdelqader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen	PADICO	Sell	1,000	Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
05/07/2022 Brokers Compa	nies Abdelqader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen	PEC	Buy	2,000	Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
05/07/2022 Listed Compared	ies Birzeit Pharmaceutical Co	ISBK	Buy	4,551	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - PALESTINE ISLAMIC BANK
05/07/2022 PCMA	بشار احمد عبدالرحمن ابوز عرور	ARKAAN	Buy	6,000	Employee - PCMA
05/07/2022 PCMA	لينا محمود محمد غبيش	ARKAAN	Buy	5,000	Employee - PCMA